GRAVES IN THE NEW PART OF THE CHURCHYARD
Grid as given in church porch
Numbering (author)

< West COLUMNS East 2
ROW
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
1 D Y Y
2 Y N Y D D
3 R N N N N Y Y
4 N N Y N R Y D
5 Y Y N N N N N N R
6 N Y Y Y N Y Y N N Y
7 N Y N Y N N N N N Y Y
8 N N N N R N N Y N N N N
9 Y Y Y N Y N N N N N N N
10 Y N Y N N N Y N Y N N Y
11 N N N N R N N N Y N N
12 Y Y R Y Y N N N N N N N N
13 Y Y Y Y N N N N N N N N
14 Y Y Y R N N Y Y N N N
15 Y N Y N N N N N N N Y D
16 Y Y N Y Y N N N N N Y R
17 Y Y N N Y N Y Y N N N N D N
18 Y Y Y Y N Y N N N D N N Y
Church =
South Wall
KEY

= ?2unused plot
N = unmarked grave
Y = grave with clear identification
D = headstone deteriorated, inscription unclear
R = ruined, inscription unreadable

KEY TO THE LIST OF GRAVES IN THE NEW PART OF ST PETER’S

GRAVEYARD
Columns on the spreadsheet

l. Column in graveyard as given on plan above

2. Row in graveyard as given above

3. Surname, as given on plan in church porch and checked with identification on
grave

4. Christian name(s) as given on plan in church porch and checked with
identification on grave

5. (1) Date of birth year (when available) as given on grave

6. (2) Year of death as given on grave

7. (3) Age at death as given on grave

Please let WebEd know if you know any more details




Col

Row

1-16
17
18

1-10
11
12
13

14
15
16
17

18

10
11
12
13
14

15
16

17
18

Surname

Banks
Roseberry

Peacock
Senior
Rowley
Rowley
Higgins
Higgins

Britton
Britton
Higgins

Burt
Ball
Ball
Bence
Bence
Roberts

Redwood
Rich
Alway
Alway
Niblett
Niblett
Toghill
Toghill
Boulton
Blathwayt
Blathwayt

Hillier
Hillier

Burt
Grinling
Grinling
Girdlestone
Girdlestone
Girdlestone

Christian Name(s)

Robert George
Eric

John

Joseph Talbot
Brenda Maureen
Samuel Arthur
John Hassel
Ruth Hilda

Thomas
Hilda Mary
Victor Uriah Reginald

Ivor

Charles

Elsie

Peter John
Dennis William
Clara Annie

James

Philip Roger

Maurice

Dora Sybil

Frederick Walter
Florence Emily
Reginald Arthur

Stella Mary

Fred

Christopher George Wynter
Gillian Mary Genevieve

Leslie

Irene May

Amanda Susan
Anthony Gibbons
Cicley Sommers Eve
R

Peter Crawford
Luise Isolde

1930

1931
1936
1928

1907
1910
1932

1967
1925
1891

1900

1908
1908
1913
1916

1912
1922
1909

1914

1896
1915

1902
1910

2013
2012

1999
1997
2010
1996
1998

1987
1988
2001

1985
1999
1982

1981
1982
1988
1993
1990
1993
1990
1991

1990
2010
1980

1992

1982
2005

1973
1990

72
81

68
61
83
74
75

80
78
69

18
74
91

81
44
87
85
82
85
77
75

78
88
71

78

86
90

71
80



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

18

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17
18

10
11

Alway

Scates
Anstey
Anstey
Anstey
Williams
Lawson
Edwards
Edwards
Senior
Senior
Senior

Quirk
Ball
Ball
Ball
Ball

Moss
Moss
Fussell
Fussell

Moss
Moss
Shewring
Shewring
Butt

Butt
Case
Case
Nichols
Nichols
King
Bence
Lewis
Lewis

Clifford
Clifford
Fussell
Fussell
Burt
Rawlings
Rawlings
Green
Hayter

E

Fiona Trimble
William George
Percy William John
Mary Alice
Garry

Doreen Sylvia
Eleanor Blanche
Theophilus
John Arthur
Frances Alice
John Edward

William Ivor
Albert

Beatrice Winifred Jane
Ellis No room for this grave

Dora Rita

Edwin
Margaret Lillian

Violet Frances Rachel

Robert James (ashes)
Henry (grave prob under

bush)

Amy Louisa
William James
Edward
Leonard John
Edith Beryl
Clara

George

Arthur

Phyllis Kathleen
Frederick William
Flora Priscilla
Lionel Maurice
Mary Emily

Archie

Irene

Freda Mabel
Ralph
Blanche
Percy

Ellen

Susan
Lydia Ellen

1907

1902
1907
1943

1902
1895
1899

1894

1924
1920

1880

1905
1909

1977
2010
1975
1990

1975

1979
1999
2007

1980
1977
1990

1981

1971
1984

1966
1942
1970
1973
1972
1967
1967
1995

1966

1979
1986
1977

76
63
83

61

77
92
64

78
82
91

87

74
57

42
22
64
66
85
82
64
79

86

74
77
60



10

12

13
14
15
16

17
18

11
12
13
14

15
16

17

18

1
N

O© oo ~NO O W~

10

12

13
14
15
16
17
18

Shewring
Shewring
Boulton
Porlock
Long
Shewring
Shewring
Davis
Milsom
Milsom
Milsom

Heiron
Heiron
Sherman
Moss
Ball
Moss
Shewring
Geil?
Geil?
Dash
England
England
Clifford
Clifford
Britton
Britton

Alway
Hillier
Moss
Rawlings
Salmon
Salmon
King
King
Long
Howard
Blathwayt

Blathwayt
Phillips
Salmon
Young
Niblett
Ball

Miles
Miles

Albert Edward 1888
Catherine Sophia 1888
Sidney Wedgewood

Alfred Thomas

Ethel Kate

Beatrice May

Arthur Fitzroy

Henry

Ivy Louise

Audrey 1926
William George

Ernest Alfred
Lucy Gwendoline
Edward

Frederick Charles
Arthur William Charles
Elizabeth

John Henry
Richard

Mary Emma
Albert William
Ada Jane

Edwin Richard
James Albert
Alice Rosa
Thomas William
Sarah Annie

Herbert Townsend
Albert

Isaac Simeon

Mary Jane

John

John Hugh

Ellen Elizabeth
Herbert William
Frederick

Christine

Arthur de Visme
Arthur Anthony Wynter
(ashes)

Ethel Kate

Honor Isabel 1912
Gilbert

George Edward
William

Frank

Amy Louisa

1961
1976

1957
1965

1956
2001
1968

1968
1966
1959

1950
1962

1966

1943

1942

73
88

56
75

66
75
81

73
68
59

73
85

63

31

23
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12
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11
12

13

14
15

16

17
18

A WN -~

(@]

10
11

12
13

Blanchard
Nicholls
Nicholls
Dinham
Dinham
Radford
Jones
Lyon
Ball

Ball

Ball

Ball

Ball

Ball
Satchell
King
King
Moss
Moss
Fryer
Tandy
Tandy
Wickham
Wickham
Burt

Ball

Ball

Amos
Fegan?
Amos
Amos
Barber
Barber
Crew
England
England
Price
Price
Lewis
Lewis
Anstey
Hayter
Hayter
Ball
Nash

Philip

William

Eliza Matilda
William Joseph
Mabel Bessie
Lucy

Mabel

Katie Annie
Silas

Mary Ann
Frances Charlotte
Alfred Charles
Ellis Alfred
Doris Rita
Elsie

Frederick
Beatrice Amy
Alice

Alfred James
Helen

Jesse Isaac
Lydia Hannah
Robert Wickham
Alice Clara
Thomas

Mary

Amy Amelia

Oswald George
Ann Elizabeth
William George
Edith

John

Lucy

Nellie

Larry

Kate

Mary Jane
James

Edward Henry
Elizabeth
Annie

Annie Ferrett
William

Moses

Albert

1863
1866
1905
1909

1907

1939
1942
1988
1998

1936

1971

1939
1962

1936
1937

76
76
83
89

86

64

80
92

72
70



13

14

14
15
16
17

18
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10
12
13
14
15
16
17

18
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~No oA

10
11

Weeks
Moss
Salmon
Salmon
Ball
Ball

Higgins
Higgins
Baber
Crew
Crew
Anstee
Anstee
Moss
Moss
Moss
Price
Clifford
Clifford
Tavener
Satchell
Hillier
Hillier
Redwood
Redwood
Rawlings
Ball
Packer
Packer
Salmon
Salmon
Shewring
Shewring

Akerman
Alway
Alway
Crew
Crew
Hoskins
Moss
Alway
Singleton
Singleton
Hale
Rawlings
Watts
Frost

John

Henry Stephen
Alfred

Louisa

Henry

Lucy

John Henry
Mabel

Thirza Pearce
John Henry
Amelia Ruth
Alfred Albert
Annie Catherine
Eliza

Emily Jane
Arthur
Thomas Charles
Ruth

William

Alice

Lillian Edith
Alfred

Emma
Charles

Mary Ann
Ernest

Aaron

Mary

Albert

Hilda Emma
Alfred John
Henry George
Jane

Richard Roy
Penton
Beatrice
William Thorne
Sarah
Elizabeth Ann
George
William
William
Caroline Augusta
Maxwell Huff
Aaron

Richard
James Stone

1965
1986

1933

1928

1965
1927
1962

1923

1921

75
91

56

29

35
57
88

88

47



15

12
13
14

15
16
17
18
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10
11
12

13
14

15

16

17

Frost
Clark
Edwards
Clifford
Wiltshire
Timbrell
Gardner
Hayward
Long
Long

Blathwayt
Blathwayt
Millership
Alvis
Alvis
Gent
Lewis
Goodwin
Alway
Alway
Alway
Alway
Alway
Alway
Alway
Alway
Alway
Alway
Alway
Hale
Weeks
Young
Redwood
Rawlings
Rawlings
Andrews
Walker
Walker
Anstey
Anstey
Anstey
Anstey
Cowley
Cowley
Cowley
Cowley
Cowley
Cowley

Eliza Jane
Thomas

Mary

Angelina Clifford
Hilda May

Emily

Samuel

George

John

Mary

Francis Linley 1875
Georgina Sophia (ashes) 1886
George 1864
George

Frances Mary

George Richard

Harold Fitzroy

Sarah Ann

James George

Emilie

Arthur James

Mary

Moses

Stanley Always

Irene

Eleanor

Doris

Florence

Zena

Elizabeth

Hannah Maria

Kezia

John Thomas

Edna

Bette

John

George

Wife NOS

Robert

Fanny

William 1825
Eliza 1831
William James

Arthur Charles

Elizabeth Ann

Charles

Elizabeth

Henry George

1943

1953
1977
1927
1930
1935
1916

1916
1944
1903
1969
1951
1973
1983
1999
1990
1995
2001

1919
1916
1912

65

78
91
63
81
79

53
77

85
83
87
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Blathwayt
Blathwayt
Chambers
Blathwayt
Worlock
Worlock
Keyes
Cross
Cross
Cross
Hallett
Hale
Packer
Packer
Rawlings
Moss
Moss

Anstey
Anstey
Davis
Rawlings
White
White

Saddler
Donovan
Amos
Fish

Fish
Wilson
Wilson
Collings

Blathwayt
Blathwayt
Blathwayt
Blathwayt
Blathwayt

George William Wynter 1853
Laura Grace 1860
Edith Frances 1850
Anne Sophia

Robert Fitz

Mary

Elsie Lillian Elizabeth
Elizabeth Ann
Thomas Henry
Reginald Thomas
Samuel Dyer
Albert Edward
William George
Matilda
Susannah

Jane

Edward

George
Hannah

Ellen Elizabeth
Charles

John

Francis John

Memorial Plaques
Along South Wall, East

to West

Spencer

William 1922
Aileen Ina

Elizabeth 1910
S Francis 1912
Zygmunt Josef Budzynski 1912
Mary Johanna 1918
Queenie 1901

Along North Wall
George William Wynter
Laura Grace

Francis Linley
Osborne

Anne Linley

It is possible to search by family name. Contact WebEd.

1934
1951
1922

1912

1912
1924

1912
1956

1906
1915

1902
1900

1977
1987
2009
1992
1998
1993
2008
1992

81
91
72

23

57
42

35
78

78
36

77
42

23
65
104
82
86
81
90
91



